Chartered Accountant/Cost Accountant giving turnover details for the relevant 
period shall be uploaded with the bid. 

28. The firm participating in the Bid must have PAN No. and GST Number. The 
documentary proof of PAN and GST No. is to be uploaded with the Technical 
Bid. 

29. The firm should submit EMD of Rs.75,000/- (Seventy Five Thousand only) in the 
form of FDR/ Demand Draf/ Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of “State Project 
Director, Samagra Shiksha Chandigarh”. 

30. The participating forms are required to upload the required bid documents as per 
the details given in the Annexure-A for consideration and evaluation of their

[...]

Bidder has to furnish latest affidavit (should 
not be older than one month from the date of 
Bid) on non-judicial stamp paper duly 
attested by Notary 

Copies of  original affidavit 
to be uploaded 

Sr. No. Details Documents to be uploaded 

6 The firm should submit EMD of Rs. 75,000/- 
(Seventy Five Thousand only) in the form of 
FDR/ Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee drawn 
in favour of “State Project Director, Samagra 
Shiksha Chandigarh”. 

Scanned copy of EMD to 
be uploaded and the same 
must be submitted to this 
office in physical form as 
well as per terms and